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Adult - Silver Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Athena Hodge, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Denise Hendershot, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Rachel Kuhn, Strongsville SC 
 
Adult Bronze Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Meredith Mulder, Lake Effect FSC 
  2 Kristin Erne, Winterhurst FSC 
  3 Amanda Holder, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Elizabeth De Sota, Muskegon Lakeshore 
  5 Laura McGrath, Windy City FSC 
 
Adult Pre-Bronze Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Ann Tinkham, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Nancy Mannes, Lake Effect FSC 
  3 Amy Croff, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Camille Alles, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Basic Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Erika Ulrich, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Hanna Setlock, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Brooke Kolar, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Olivia Penny, Kalamazoo FSC 
  5 Madeline Zolik, Muskegon Lakeshore 
 
Basic Beginner Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Mai Peterson, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Xia Cargill, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Brianna Borri, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Marlee Maher, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Meaghan Hartman, Heartland SA 
  6 Nicole Kohlbeck, Muskegon Lakeshore 
 
Basic Beginner Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Grace Linenger 
  2 Brooke Kolar, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Alexandria Lozicki, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Hanna Setlock, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Grace Secontine, Detroit Skating Club 
  6-TIE Erika Ulrich, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  6-TIE Brianna McCoy, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  8 Hannah Carey, Muskegon Lakeshore 
 
Basic Beginner Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Edmondson, Twin Bays SC 
  2 Mai Peterson, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Xia Cargill, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Amy Czuhajewski, Kalamazoo FSC 
  5 Brianna Borri, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  6 Meaghan Hartman, Heartland SA 
  7 Madeline Zolik, Muskegon Lakeshore 
  8 Julia Burpee, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 

High Beginner Boys Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Andrew Murvar, North Suburban FSC 
  2 Alex Dubinski, Arctic FSC 
 
High Beginner Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Andrew Murvar, North Suburban FSC 
  2 Kara Klomparens, Kalamazoo FSC 
  3 Isabel Truskoski, Lake Effect FSC 
  4 Megan Sauer, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Erika Edmondson, Twin Bays SC 
  6 Casidy Fisk, Muskegon Lakeshore 
 
High Beginner Free Skate - Garoup A - Final Standings 
  1 Alison Phillips, SC of Novi 
  2 Sarris Jones, Kalamazoo FSC 
  3 Caitlin Do, Arctic FSC 
  4 Megan Kehrig, Onyx Suburban SA 
  5 Taylor Dubinski, Arctic FSC 
  6 Emily Hoffberger, SC of Novi 
 
High Beginner Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Isabel Truskoski, Lake Effect FSC 
  2 Meryn Campbell, Muskegon Lakeshore 
  3 Sarah Liberatore, Arctic FSC 
  4 Megan Sauer, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Barbara Gregg, Port Huron FSC 
  6 Kara Klomparens, Kalamazoo FSC 
  7 Sydney Hoffberger, SC of Novi 
 
Intermediate Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Jodi Bartlett, Midland FSC 
  2 Sarah Jo McCord, Valley FSC 
  3 Ashley Berg, Icehouse SA 
 
Intermediate Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Jodi Bartlett, Midland FSC 
  2 Sarah Jo McCord, Valley FSC 
 
Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Adrienne Yu, Heritage SA 
  2 Rachel Lenz, Valley FSC 
 
Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Anastasia Worthy, Detroit Skating Club 
  2 Lauren Dumas, North Suburban FSC 
  3 Adrienne Yu, Heritage Skating Academy 
  4 Erin Lyddon, North Suburban FSC 
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Low Beginner Compulsory Moves  - Final Standings 
  1 Sophie Truskoski, Lake Effect FSC 
  2-TIE Paige Dykstra, Skaters' Edge of West MI 
  2-TIE Kirsten Croff, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Ashley Edmondson, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Amy Czuhajewski, Kalamazoo FSC 
  6 Karli Aylesworth, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  7 Grace Linenger 
  8 Karlee Kamminga, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Low Beginner Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Brittney Leist, Lakeland SC 
  2 Sophie Truskoski, Lake Effect FSC 
  3 Karli Aylesworth, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Sydney Beechboard, ISC of Indianapolis 
  5 Karlee Kamminga, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Low Beginner Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Casidy Fisk, Muskegon Lakeshore 
  2 Erika Edmondson, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Kirsten Croff, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Paige Dykstra, Skaters' Edge of West... 
  5 Hannah Gardner, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Novice Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Kathleen Revard, Midland FSC 
 
Novice Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Piercyn Hunt, Icehouse Skating Academy 
 
Open Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Alyssa Riihimaa, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Chelsea Sherman, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Open Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Nevena Divic, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Samantha Harrison, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Chloe Gates, Twin Bays SC 
  2 Lauryn Rumisek, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Madison George, Detroit Skating Club 
  4 Madison Cole, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Amy Jachim, Heritage Figure Skati... 
  6 Lindsay Harrison, ISC of Indianapolis 
 
Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Kimberly Scott, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Erica Steinel, Kent SC 
  3 Kathleen Carroll, Northern Ice SC 
  4 Hanna Guidry, North Suburban FSC 
  5 Niki Roxbury, Twin Bays SC 
 

Pre-Juvenile Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Emily Cain, Twin Bays SC 
  2 Katie Jessee, ISC of Indianapolis 
  3 Alyssa Hearth, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Alaina Mroczek, Kalamazoo FSC 
  5 Melissa Yax, Detroit Skating Club 
 
Pre-Juvenile Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Elizabeth Sloan, Arctic FSC 
  2 Kimberly Scott, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Madison Cole, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Lauren Dumas, North Suburban FSC 
  5 Madison George, Detroit Skating Club 
  6 Chloe Gates, Twin Bays SC 
  7 Erica Steinel, Kent SC 
  8 Jessica Weindling, Valley FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Isabelle Daskas, Onyx Suburban SA 
  2 Olivia Keils, Arctic FSC 
  3 Lauryn Rumisek, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Hanna Guidry, North Suburban FSC 
  5-TIE Shelby Dziedzic, SA of Plymouth 
  5-TIE Kathleen Carroll, Northern Ice SC 
  7 Meredith Bauer, SC of Novi 
  8 Samantha Dickow, Detroit Skating Club 
 
Pre-Juvenile Free Skate - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Elena Cueller, Glenwood FSC 
  2 Isabella Falsetti, Arctic FSC 
  3 Emily Cain, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Lia Rubino, Glenwood FSC 
  5 Katie Jessee, ISC of Indianapolis 
  6 Jordan Alexander, Chicago FSC 
  7 Alyssa Hearth, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Shelby Dziedzic, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Amy Jachim, Heritage Figure SA 
 
Pre-Juvenile Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Shelby Dziedzic, SA of Plymouth 
  2 Alyssa Hearth, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Lindsay Harrison, ISC of Indianapolis 
  4 Katie Jessee, ISC of Indianapolis 
  5 Stephanie Rice, Indiana/World SA 
  6 Erica Steinel, Kent SC 
  7 Emily Cain, Twin Bays SC 
  8 Madison George, Detroit Skating Club 
  9 Jessica Weindling, Valley FSC 
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Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Caroline Yu, Heritage Skating Academy 
  2 Myles Grandstaff, Lansing SC 
  3-TIE Ashlyn Olson, Icehouse Skating Academy 
  3-TIE Regan Landman, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  5 Stephanie Rice, Indiana/World SA 
  6 Carolyn Tinkham, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Jenna Blackburn, Kalamazoo FSC 
  2 Kayla Harley, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Kazia Coopers, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Jennifer Millisor, Skaters' Edge of West MI 
  5 Joanna Khorey, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  6 McKale Bingham, Port Huron FSC 
  7 Ellana Collins, SC of Novi 
 
Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Maria Passeno, Midland FSC 
  2 Mikayla Eshleman, Kalamazoo FSC 
  3 Jaime Winters, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Karri Benson, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Amber Moody, Muskegon Lakeshore 
  6 Tonya Guidry, North Suburban FSC 
  7 Kira DelFavero, SC of Novi 
 
Preliminary Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Amy Jachim, Heritage Figure Skati... 
  2 Regan Landman, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  3 Reagan Liberatore, Arctic FSC 
  4 Niki Roxbury, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Lindsay Harrison, ISC of Indianapolis 1 
  6 Ashlyn Olson, Icehouse Skating Academy 
 
Preliminary Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Melissa Yax, Detroit Skating Club 
  2 Myles Grandstaff, Lansing SC 
  3 Jenna Blackburn, Kalamazoo FSC 
  4 Kira DelFavero, SC of Novi 
 
Preliminary Free Skate -Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Jaime Winters, Twin Bays SC 
  2 Alaina Mroczek, Kalamazoo FSC 
  3 Allison Gannon, Hartland Skating Academy 
  4 Maria Passeno, Midland FSC 
  5 Taylor Knopf, FSC of Cincinnati 
 
Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Caroline Yu, Heritage SA 
  2 Ashlyn Olson, Icehouse SA 
  3 Karri Benson, Twin Bays SC 
 

Preliminary Limited Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Caroline Yu, Heritage Skating Academy 
  2 Emma Wolak, Arctic FSC 
  3 Stephanie Rice, Indiana/World SA 
  4 Michaela Keils, Arctic FSC 
  5 Alexis Proudlock, So. Metro Shores FSC 
  6 Danielle Thomas, Detroit Skating Club 
  7 Carolyn Tinkham, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Preliminary Limited Free Skate - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Kaitlin Trimpe, Berkley Royal Blades FSC 
  2 Erin Hoagland, North Suburban FSC 
  3 Kazia Coopers, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 McKale Bingham, Port Huron FSC 
  5 Joanna Khorey, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  6 Ashley Sayles, Kalamazoo FSC 
  7 Felicia Henderson, Skaters' Edge of West MI 
  8 Ellana Collins, SC of Novi 
 
Preliminary Limited Free Skate - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Tonya Guidry, North Suburban FSC 
  2 Mikayla Eshleman, Kalamazoo FSC 
  3 Courtney Ozog, Garden City FSC 
  4 Angela Messina, Queen City FSC 
  5 Jennifer Millisor, Skaters' Edge of West MI 
  6 Emily Love, SC of Novi 
  7 Amber Moody, Muskegon Lakeshore 
  8 Tiffany Hackett, Twin Bays SC 
 
Preliminary Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Caroline Yu, Heritage SA 
  2 Alexis Proudlock, So. Metro Shores FSC 
  3 Maria Passeno, Midland FSC 
  4 Erin Hoagland, North Suburban FSC 
  5 Kazia Coopers, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  6 Karri Benson, Twin Bays SC 
  7 Felicia Henderson, Skaters' Edge of West MI 
 
Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Jane Heinemann, Lansing SC 
  2 Alexis Proudlock, South Metro Shores FSC 
  3 Molly Davies, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Meryn Campbell, Muskegon Lakeshore 
  5 Ashley Sayles, Kalamazoo FSC 
  6 Jaiden Forrest, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  7 Morgan Mateja, ISC of Indianapolis 
  8 Levi Grandstaff, Lansing SC 
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Pre-Preliminary Compulsory Moves - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Charlaya Tyler, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Leigha Brown, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Nicole Czuhajewski, Kalamazoo FSC 
  4 Journey Abbott, Skaters' Edge of West MI 
  5 Taylor Whaley, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  6 Sarris Jones, Kalamazoo FSC 
  7 Lauren Quinlan, Twin Bays SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Free Skate  - Group B - Final Standings 
  1 Leigha Brown, Twin Bays SC 
  2 Mackenzie Lam, Berkley Royal Blades FSC 
  3 Bailey Kehrig, Onyx Suburban SA 
  4 Katherine Pudduck, Lakeland SC 
  5 Nicole Czuhajewski, Kalamazoo FSC 
  6 Lauren Quinlan, Twin Bays SC 
  7 Audrey Schult, Lakeland SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Free Skate - Group A - Final Standings 
  1 Megan Jane Heinemann, Lansing SC 
  2 Molly Davies, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Jaiden Forrest, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  4 Odisoula Argyris, Detroit Skating Club 
  5 Morgan Mateja, ISC of Indianapolis 
  6 Journey Abbott, Skaters' Edge of West MI 
  7 Jennifer York, Lakeland SC 
  8 Kaitlyn Catron, ISC of Indianapolis 
 
Pre-Preliminary Free Skate - Group C - Final Standings 
  1 Andrea MacMichael, Berkley Royal Blades FSC 
  2 Kayla Harley, Twin Bays SC 
  3 Gabby Barber, Onyx Suburban SA 
  4 Karri Benson, Twin Bays SC 
  5 Kathleen Jackson, Lakeland SC 
  6 Levi Grandstaff, Lansing SC 
  7 Paige Koehn, Port Huron FSC 157432 
  8 Taylor Whaley, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Charlaya Tyler, Dearborn FSC 
  2 Andrew Murvar, North Suburban FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Spins  - Final Standings 
  1 Jaiden Forrest, Greater Grand Rapids 
  2 Charlaya Tyler, Dearborn FSC 
 

Showcase II - Pre-Preliminary/Preliminary - Final Standings 
  1 Erin Hoagland, North Suburban FSC 
  2 Jessica Weindling, Valley FSC 
  3 Niki Roxbury, Twin Bays SC 
  4 Gabby Barber, Onyx Suburban SA 
  5 Bailey Kehrig, Onyx Suburban SA 
  6 Kayla Harley, Twin Bays SC 
  7 Courtney Ozog, Garden City FSC 
  8 Erika Edmondson, Twin Bays SC 
 
Showcase III - Pre-Juvenile/Juvenile - Final Standings 
  1 Lauren Dumas, North Suburban FSC 
  2 Rachel Lenz, Valley FSC 
 
Showcase IV - Intermediate & Above - Final Standings 
  1 Piercyn Hunt, Icehouse SA 
  2 Alexis Blodgett, Icehouse SA 
 
Showcase V - Adult - Final Standings 
  1 Amanda Holder, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
  2 Rachel Kuhn, Strongsville SC 
  3 Kristin Erne, Winterhurst FSC 
  4 Maureen Linhardt, Wagon Wheel FSC 
  5 Meredith Mulder, Lake Effect FSC 
  6 Jennifer Schindler, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Solo Dance - European Waltz - Exhibition - Final Standings 
  1 Maddison Vince, Lakeland SC 
 
Solo Dance - Hickory Hoedown - Final Standings 
  1 Holli McShane, Lakeland SC 
  2 Alyssa Riihimaa, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Solo Dance - Rhythm Blues - Final Standings 
  1 Kimberly Scott, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
 
Solo Dance - Ten Fox  Exhibition - Final Standings 
  1 Holli McShane, Lakeland SC 
 
Solo Dance - Willow Waltz - Final Standings 
  1 Madison Vince, Lakeland SC 
  2 Holli McShane, Lakeland SC 
 

 


